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REGVOTE. Are you currently registered to vote in [STATE]? Les ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 99%
0 .................................................................................... -
NOESUME oot 1

PTYID. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself as a Strong DEMOCTaL ..........coooovevoneniisnsnensnsnessisssss 24%
strong Democrat, not very strong Democrat, strong Republican, not very WEK DEMOCIAL ... 16
trong Republican, an independent, or some other political party? [IF Independent/ Closer {0 the DeMOCTalS.................. 6
strong p ’ p ) ’ p party: [_ INdependent..........ovreeeeeree e 13
INDEPENDENT/OTHER] Do you think of yourself as closer to the Democratic Independent / Closer to the Republicans ..................... 6
Party or the Republican Party? Weak REUDICEN .......cooccccvvrsvvenssiinesscnessicsn 14
Strong Republican...........cc.cveeveiveicieeeeeee e 22

DEMOCRAT (NET) oovvvvoeeeoeressessseseeseseeeeeeessssssssneeeneees 40%
[N]0] === = N (=2 24
REPUBLICAN (NET) .oovvvvooeoeeoesessseseeseeecveeeee e 36

DEMOCRAT W/ LEANERS (NET) ....ovvvvvveeeeeesssssrerenee 46%
REPUBLICAN W/ LEANERS (NET).......cooooeceesserrrerenee 42

PTYIMPORT. How important is politics to your personal identity? VI important ... 24%
Somewhat important.............ccccveveerieineieieeee e 40
Not too important ... 24
Not at all important ... 11

IMPORTANT (NET)..covvvvoeeeeeeeesessseseeseeseeeeeessssssssneeeneees 64%
NOT IMPORTANT (NET) ..cooooooeereeeeeceeoeecssssseseeenee 36

Switching gears...

DIRECTION. Generally speaking, would you say the country today is...

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-7 Jul-24 Jul-10 Jun-20 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp  White AAPI
Off on the wrong track ...........coeeevvencereenienienenne 70% 71% 72% 71% 48% 78% 91% 52% 73% 74% 66%
Headed in the right direction ...........cccocoveninnn. 21 22 20 21 38 12 5 36 19 18 23
NOE SUFE ..ot 9 7 7 8 14 10 4 12 8 8 11
FUTUREPATH. Thinking ahead to a year from now, do you think the country will be...
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-7  Jul-24 Jul-10 Jun-20 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Better off than it is right NOW...........ccoveeneevieneien. 15% 16% 15% 16% 24% % 7% 28% 14% 12% 17%
About the same as it is right nNOW ...........ccccoeeee 35 38 34 36 43 31 27 33 41 34 37
Worse off than it is right NOW ..........cccoeviiniiniens 40 39 40 40 23 44 58 24 37 44 39

NOE SUFE ... 10 8 10 9 10 18 8 15 9 10 7
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BIDENAPP. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as president?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-7 Jul-24 Jul-10 Jun-20 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Strongly apProve ......c.ceeveeeercereereeeeerereeneeneeeens 15% 15% 14% 14% 29% 3% 2% 26% 15% 13% 8%
Somewhat apProve .........cccoceveivereirernieserennns 25 25 25 25 47 14 4 35 28 22 42
Somewhat diSapProve...........ccocuevereievnineirirennns 16 15 15 15 11 30 16 19 23 14 24
Strongly diSapProve..........covvereereerreeienerneeneeneens 40 42 42 42 6 41 76 10 28 48 22
NOE SUME . 5 4 4 3 6 12 1 10 6 4 4
APPROVE (NET)....covierireinrirsireireiesiesessessesnenes 40% 40 39 40 77 17 6 61 43 34 51
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...oovveieieieiseereneesniseeeens 56 57 57 57 17 72 93 29 51 62 45
BIDENAPPECON. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling the economy?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-7 Jul-24 Jul-10 Jun-20 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Strongly apProve ......c.cveeeeeencereereeeereiereeneeseeeens 14% 15% 13% 14% 29% 3% 2% 23% 13% 13% 6%
Somewhat apProve .........cccccevevevereeievsieseiennns 23 24 24 23 43 13 4 34 26 19 36
Somewhat diSapprove...........cceevereievrinerierennns 16 13 14 15 16 28 14 18 19 15 24
Strongly diSapProve..........ccovcueveevevereireieieiseiennns 42 44 43 43 8 44 79 15 37 49 27
NOE SUME .ot 4 4 5 4 5 12 1 9 5 3 7
APPROVE (NET)....coveeieeeneereereereiseseesneeneeneense 37% 39 38 38 72 16 6 57 39 33 43
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...coovveriieiersiesseieiseenne 59 57 57 59 23 72 93 34 56 64 51
REPSINCONGRESSAPP. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Republicans in Congress are handling their jobs?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-7 Jul-24 Jul-10 Jun-20 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Strongly @pProVe ......c..ceeeeeeecereereeeeeieseeseeneeeens 9% 8% 9% 9% 5% 1% 17% 11% 9% 10% 1%
Somewhat apProve .........ccccceveeevereveieieieiennns 25 24 24 24 9 16 44 17 17 27 25
Somewhat disapprove........cccvcuviereinerenernenan. 23 21 21 24 21 30 21 23 24 22 27
Strongly diSApPProve. ........coveeeeerrerrerneeneeneereeneens 35 39 39 37 59 32 11 37 42 34 39
NOE SUME ..ot 8 8 6 6 6 21 7 13 8 7 8
APPROVE (NET)....coreeieeeneereereereeseeeeneeneereenne 34% 32 34 33 13 17 61 27 25 37 26
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...coveeeeeeereerrernceneeeeneeeens 58 60 60 61 80 62 32 60 66 56 66
REPSINCONGRESSECONAPP. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Republicans in Congress are handling the economy?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-7 Jun-20 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
SErONGIY BPPIOVE ..ottt ssssesnans 9% 8% 4% 2% 17% 13% 12% 9% 2%
SOMEWhat PPIOVE .......cvucvieeieieieee et 23 26 9 13 42 14 14 26 23
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE .......c.ccucvcveieie et 24 23 22 31 23 25 22 23 27
Strongly diSAPPIOVE........ccuurerierereiererneeneeneereieee st ssesesnns 34 36 57 34 9 36 42 33 30
INOE SUME 1.ttt 10 7 9 20 8 12 10 9 17
APPROVE (NET).....cvuieieiereineireeeersiseiesssssssessesessssssssesssssssssssssesessnsseses 32% 34 13 15 59 27 26 35 25
DISAPPROVE (NET) ..coueueireirereieneinsenseseiseeeesesssesesssssssesssssssesssssessns 58 59 79 65 32 61 64 56 58
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FAVS. You will now see the names of some people, groups, and other items. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to
each one.

FAV UNFAV NET

Very Some | Some Very | DK NH = FAV ~ UNFAV  FAM
® TAYIOr SWIft......ccooooooicerrrer s 22% 36 12 13 15 2 58% 25 83
Latest Data by Party Dem | 30% 40 9 7 13 1 70% 16 86
Latest Data by Party Ind | 18% 33 15 13 18 3 51% 28 79
Latest Data by Party Rep | 15% 33 14 20 17 2 48% 33 81
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 23% 36 1 10 15 5 60% 21 80
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 23% 32 12 18 12 3 55% 30 85
Latest Data by Race White | 21% 37 12 14 15 1 58% 26 84
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 24% 42 13 4 12 5 66% 17 83
o The Democratic Party ..., 14% 30 16 35 4 1 44% 51 95
Jul-24 2023 | 16% 27 17 35 3 1 44% 52 96
Jul-10 2023 | 15% 28 18 36 3 * 43% 54 97
Jun-20 2023 | 17% 26 17 36 3 * 43% 54 96
Latest Data by Party Dem | 30% 55 10 3 2 1 85% 13 97
Latest Data by Party Ind | 2% 17 29 30 18 4 19% 60 79
Latest Data by Party Rep 1% 7 19 71 2 * 7% 90 97
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 30% 42 9 9 6 3 72% 19 90
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 19% 34 18 24 3 2 53% 42 96
Latest Data by Race White | 11% 27 17 42 4 * 37% 59 96
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 13% 48 17 21 1 - 61% 38 99
© JOB BIABN......oovovvvvvcvcvvvvvcvcscsssssssssssssssssss s ssssssssssssenes 17% 23 15 41 3 * 40% 56 7
Jul-24 2023 | 16% 25 14 43 1 * 42% 57 98
Jul-10 2023 | 16% 26 14 42 2 * 42% 56 98
Jun-20 2023 | 16% 25 14 44 2 * 41% 58 98
Latest Data by Party Dem | 35% 43 13 6 3 1 7% 19 97
Latest Data by Party Ind 5% 16 24 47 8 1 21% 70 92
Latest Data by Party Rep 1% 4 15 78 2 * 6% 93 98
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 29% 33 17 15 4 2 62% 32 94
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 18% 28 17 34 3 - 46% 51 97
Latest Data by Race White | 15% 20 14 48 3 * 34% 63 97
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 10% 45 21 23 1 55% 44 99
o The Republican Party...........riensnnesessssssns 13% 25 21 36 5 1 38% 56 95
Jul-24 2023 | 13% 25 19 38 4 1 39% 57 95
Jul-10 2023 | 16% 25 19 36 3 1 40% 56 96
Jun-20 2023 | 13% 28 17 38 3 * 41% 56 97
Latest Data by Party Dem 1% 7 23 65 4 1 8% 87 95
Latest Data by Party Ind | 2% 15 3 33 17 3 16% 64 80
Latest Data by Party Rep | 30% 48 15 5 2 * 78% 20 98
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 8% 13 21 47 7 4 21% 68 89
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 13% 12 24 46 4 1 25% 70 95
Latest Data by Race White | 15% 29 19 32 4 * 44% 52 96
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 8% 22 28 39 4 - 29% 67 96
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FAVS. You will now see the names of some people, groups, and other items. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to
each one.

FAV UNFAV NET

Very Some | Some Very | DK NH = FAV ~ UNFAV  FAM
© DONAIA TIUMP oo 22% 17 10 48 2 * 38% 59 97
Jul-24 2023 | 22% 16 9 51 1 * 39% 60 99
Jul-10 2023 | 24% 16 10 48 1 * 40% 58 98
Jun-20 2023 | 23% 16 11 50 2 * 38% 60 98
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 5 6 83 3 1 8% 88 96
Latest Data by Party Ind | 14% 19 18 43 6 * 33% 61 94
Latest Data by Party Rep | 44% 29 14 13 1 - 73% 26 99
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 13% 11 8 62 4 3 24% 69 93
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 19% 14 8 56 3 - 32% 64 97
Latest Data by Race White | 25% 18 1" 44 2 - 43% 55 98
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 10% 12 14 63 2 - 22% 7 98
® RON DESANTIS........ooovvvvvivivivivivisississssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssenes 11% 21 12 36 10 9 33% 49 81
Jul-24 2023 | 11% 22 11 37 11 8 33% 48 81
Jul-10 2023 | 13% 22 9 38 11 8 34% 47 82
Jun-20 2023 | 12% 21 12 37 12 6 33% 49 82
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 5 9 65 9 9 8% 74 82
Latest Data by Party Ind 4% 13 18 26 20 18 17% 44 62
Latest Data by Party Rep | 23% 42 14 8 8 5 65% 22 87
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 7% 9 10 39 16 18 17% 50 66
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 10% 13 12 44 10 10 23% 57 80
Latest Data by Race White | 13% 25 12 35 8 7 38% 47 84
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 6% 18 19 41 1" 5 25% 59 84
© [SPLIT A] MIiKE PENCE.........ooooveeceeeecceeevceseeeeeeees e 8% 24 22 33 9 4 32% 55 87
Feb-27 2023 | 10% 27 23 31 7 2 37% 53 90
Aug-12022 | 13% 27 20 28 8 3 41% 48 89
Feb-12021 | 19% 25 20 30 5 1 44% 49 94
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 16 22 46 9 4 19% 68 87
Latest Data by Party Ind 3% 17 26 28 17 9 20% 54 74
Latest Data by Party Rep | 15% 34 21 22 7 2 49% 42 91
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 9% 17 16 32 15 11 26% 48 74
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 6% 23 27 27 10 9 28% 53 81
Latest Data by Race White | 9% 25 23 34 7 2 34% 57 91
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 2% 26 19 40 12 2 28% 59 87
 [SPLIT B] Vivek RaMasWamy ...................mmrmrmmmmmsmsssssssssssssssssenes 12% 16 6 9 17 40 28% 15 43
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 3 14 18 54 6% 22 28
Latest Data by Party Ind 3% 10 1 9 1 55 14% 20 34
Latest Data by Party Rep | 24% 32 3 16 21 57% 7 63
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 6% 4 16 20 45 10% 24 34
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 13% 13 1 9 12 42 26% 20 46
Latest Data by Race White | 14% 19 8 16 39 32% 13 45
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 4% 14 7 8 24 43 18% 15 33
® [SPLIT B] NikKi HalY.............oooovvvvvvviririririsisssisisissssssssssssssssssssssssssssnens 7% 18 12 17 21 24 25% 30 55
Feb-27 2023 | 9% 18 14 19 21 20 27% 33 60
Latest Data by Party Dem | 2% 8 16 29 18 27 11% 44 55
Latest Data by Party Ind * 8 12 16 22 42 8% 28 36
Latest Data by Party Rep | 13% 32 9 6 24 16 45% 15 60
Latest Data by Race AfrAm | 4% 9 7 22 25 33 12% 30 42
Latest Data by Race Hisp 7% 12 8 22 19 32 19% 30 49
Latest Data by Race White | 8% 21 12 16 21 22 28% 29 57
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 3% 16 22 16 17 26 19% 38 57
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FAVS. You will now see the names of some people, groups, and other items. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to
each one.

FAV UNFAV NET
Very Some | Some Very DK NH FAV UNFAV  FAM
® [SPLIT A] TimM SCOMt ... 7% 15 12 12 21 33 22% 25 46
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 7 12 20 21 37 10% 32 42
Latest Data by Party Ind 1% 14 18 7 24 35 15% 26 41
Latest Data by Party Rep | 13% 24 1" 5 20 27 37% 16 53
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 5% 6 1 13 23 41 11% 25 36
Latest Data by Race Hisp 3% 8 16 19 17 37 11% 35 46
Latest Data by Race White | 8% 17 12 11 21 31 25% 24 49
Latest Data by Race AAPI 8% 14 13 8 23 34 22% 21 42
© [SPLIT A] ChriS ChIISHE ........eeeeeeeceeeeeeeceeeeeeeeeeees e 3% 13 25 25 17 17 17% 50 67
Latest Data by Party Dem 4% 12 29 26 16 13 17% 55 71
Latest Data by Party Ind | 3% 12 15 23 17 30 15% 38 53
Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 15 23 25 17 17 17% 49 66
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 6% 17 12 24 18 24 23% 36 59
Latest Data by Race Hisp 8% 12 27 18 20 16 20% 45 64
Latest Data by Race White | 3% 13 27 27 16 15 16% 54 69
Latest Data by Race AAPI - 13 38 10 17 22 13% 49 62
© [SPLIT B] DOUQ BUIQUM ......ooooiereeereeeeeeeerssese s 1% 4 4 6 21 64 5% 9 14
Latest Data by Party Dem 1% 3 3 8 18 67 5% 10 15
Latest Data by Party Ind - 2 4 6 19 70 2% 10 11
Latest Data by Party Rep 1% 6 4 4 26 59 7% 8 15
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 3% 6 2 9 25 54 9% 12 21
Latest Data by Race Hisp 2% 7 2 13 23 53 9% 15 24
Latest Data by Race White 1% 4 3 4 21 67 5% 7 12
Latest Data by Race AAPI - 4 13 3 15 65 4% 16 20



Global Strategy Group

39544 August 2023 Navigator #1

Page 6/33

Q1T. [IF REPUBLICAN] It's a long way from now, but if the 2024 Republican primary election for President were today and these were the
candidates, for whom would you vote? [IF UNDECIDED] If you had to decide today, which way would you lean in the 2024 Republican

primary election for President?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-7 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp ~White AAPI
DONAIA TRUMP ..ot 54% - - 54% 49% 56% 55% 30%
Lean Donald TrUMP ... 1 - 1 8 2 1 3
RON DESANMS ...t 15 - 15 14 10 13 41
Lean RON DESANTS .........curvrevuiiiireiriirieecseinis e 1 - 1 - - 1 -
MIKE PENCE.......ouoeieeitircie et 3 - 3 4 3
Lean MIKE PENCE..........ouiricieeiree e * - * 3 -
NIKKI HAIBY ...ttt 2 - 2 7 2
Lean NiKKi HalBY........cocevrereririirireeeisee e - - - - -
TIM SCOM ... 2 - 2 - 3
Lean Tim SCOME ... * - * - - *
Vivek RAMASWAMY .....couvrimiiiiciiineieeee et 11 - 1 23 12 10 14
Lean Vivek Ramaswamy ..o 1 - 1 - - 1
CRIIS CRIISHIE ... 2 - 2 2 2
Lean Chris ChIISHIE .........ocvueercvieserereeee e - - - - -
DOUG BUFGUIM ..ottt * - * - *
Lean Doug BUIGUM .....c.veiceice et - - - - -
ASA HUIChINSON <...ooviee ettt * - * - *
Lean Asa HUChINSON ........coiiiicrrcineeeee et - - - - -
WIITHUID ...t * - ¥ 2 1
Lean WIll HUFG ...ttt - - -
LAY EIAT .o - -
LeaN Larmy EIET ...t - - - - -
FRaNCIS SUBIEZ ........vovereeeeieee ettt snsenes 1 - 1 1
Lean Francis Suarez - - - - -
0T PO 1 - 1 1 1
Lean other - - - - - - -
Completely UNAECIAEA........c.eveereereeeereireereiec et seeas 6 - 6 5 3 6 1
DONALD TRUMP (NET) w..oocoeriermermeieieeseiesinesssesssssesssesssesssessesssesssessssssssenes 55% - 55 57 58 57 33
RON DESANTIS (NET) ....couieeriirmemmieieeineeeeiecenesssesssssssssssssssssessesssesssessssssssenes 15 - 15 14 10 14 41
OTHER CANDIDATE (NET) ..ovotvuerreinreieeneiecenerissssssssssesssessessesisesssessssssssenes 24 - 24 25 29 24 14
CONGPRIORLIST. Below is a list of issues. Which do you feel are most important for Congress to focus on? You can select up to four.
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Aug-7 Jul-24  Jun-20 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
INFIALON ... 49% 50% 53% 39% 53% 58% 45% 49% 49% 43%
Jobs and the economy ..........ccccveeninnrneeenee s 44 42 39 36 48 51 47 46 43 48
Corruption in GOVEMMENL............evvverrerrerrireereereerereesseeneenes 32 32 32 22 37 41 25 32 34 28
HEalth Care ........c.vveveereecrce e 31 29 26 38 32 22 35 32 29 42
Social Security and Medicare...........cocoevereerrereenenerneeneens. 30 28 28 34 30 26 30 27 31 19
Climate change and the environment.............ccccovvinieneene. 28 26 25 43 27 13 20 33 29 38
CHIME o 27 29 31 22 30 33 31 31 25 39
IMMIGrAtioN ....ccoevrceeiier s 27 28 30 13 22 44 16 25 29 24
GUNS ...t 25 27 28 38 18 13 34 29 23 24
ABOTHON ...ttt 17 19 18 27 12 8 17 16 18 17
National security and foreign policy, including the
situation in UKFaing ..........oovvvinerneeinencnnereee e, 17 17 18 9 17 24 8 9 19 11
DEMOCTACY ..vvvvverieerereereeerecie et 12 12 12 20 8 6 13 1 13 2
EQUCALION. ... 12 14 12 14 15 10 18 16 10 20
Oversight of the Biden administration .............c.cccceviveeneene. 10 14 15 1 8 20 3 4 12 5
StUAENTI0ANS......cevre e 8 8 8 13 4 4 14 1 7 13
The coronavirus pandemic............ceeeneereereererneerersneeneenes 4 4 3 5 3 2 3 1 4 4
OtNB .t 1 2 1 2 2 * 1 1 2 3
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REPPRIORLIST. Below is the same list of issues. Which do you think Republicans in Congress are most focused on? You can select up
to four.

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-7 Jul-24 Jun-20 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI

Conducting oversight into the Biden administration............ 49% 51% 52% 54% 34% 47% 35% 40% 52% 55%
IMMIGrAtION ..o e 45 46 46 43 35 49 39 43 46 47
ADOTEON ..o 34 34 34 48 34 19 37 42 32 52
INFIALION ... s 30 27 31 17 28 45 26 25 31 26
Corruption in gOVEMMENLt.........cccceevererereieereseeeseenn, 27 25 26 17 22 39 19 20 30 24
Jobs and the eCONOMY ........ccvvieenicrreee s 26 26 25 14 26 39 21 23 27 24
GUNS .ot 24 25 24 31 24 15 24 31 23 31
National security and foreign policy, including the

situation in Ukraine 19 22 20 15 19 23 20 16 19 13
O 11T OO 16 18 17 15 16 18 21 16 15 17
Social Security and Medicare...........cccoeveveeievirerecsienns 15 13 13 12 16 18 17 13 15 9
HEAIth Care ... 10 10 8 8 19 11 16 12 9 8
DEMOCTACY ...ocvvreieiieie e 8 8 7 7 1" 9 14 10 7 3
EdUCAHION......cevvee e 8 7 6 6 7 10 12 9 7 12
StUAENE I08NS.....oveeereec e 8 7 7 10 9 4 14 6 7 6
Climate change and the environment............c..cccocceveuneneee, 6 6 7 7 7 3 9 7 5 3
The coronavirus pandemiC...........ccvveereerersrersrssrernneenns 4 4 5 4 8 3 7 4 4 1
OtNET et 6 6 5 9 6 3 4 7 7 2

DEMPRIORLIST. Below is the same list of issues. Which do you think President Joe Biden and Democrats in Congress are most
focused on? You can select up to four.

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-7  Jul-24 Jun-20 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  Hisp White AAPI
Climate change and the environment............ccocovivininenne. 39% 44% 40% 33% 31% 47% 23% 26% 43% 33%
SUAENE 108NS........coeiiee e 36 43 34 29 27 46 26 38 38 36
GUNS ..ot 30 34 38 25 30 36 25 27 31 28
ABOTHON ..ottt 29 35 34 20 26 41 22 25 32 23
Jobs and the economy 28 27 27 44 21 12 29 27 27 24
National security and foreign policy, including the
Situation in UKFaiNe .........cuurverereereieieneiniseisesiseeseieeieens 27 26 26 31 32 21 26 26 27 37
INFIALHON ... 24 23 24 36 22 12 34 25 22 29
IMMIGrAtioN ......ocvrceerierieee s 18 15 19 17 18 19 16 21 18 22
HEalth Care .......cc.vveeveeccrce e 18 17 15 24 17 11 25 18 16 20
DEMOCTACY ... 18 15 16 25 18 9 24 19 17 15
Social Security and Medicare...........cocourerenrereirenenneeneens. 16 14 17 26 13 7 21 20 15 17
The coronavirus pandemiC...........ccvveeveernsresseerernneenns 15 16 17 9 13 23 11 12 16 18
Dealing with oversight of the Biden administration ............. 11 10 11 7 17 15 16 13 11 10
Corruption in GOVEMNMENL............cevrvrrrerrereereereereereseesseeneenes 11 10 9 10 21 9 15 10 10 13
CHIME oot 9 8 9 12 9 7 21 13 6 17
EQUCAION.......cvuirieieee e 9 12 8 9 12 8 12 13 8 11
OtNBT .o 4 4 5 1 8 7 3 4 5 1
BIDENNEWS. Over the past few days, how much have you seen, read, or heard about Joe Biden and what he is doing as President?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-7 Jul-24 Jul-10 Jun-20 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
ATOL e 20% 24% 25% 20% 19% 1% 24% 23% 14% 21% 8%
SOME .o 34 34 35 35 40 24 30 35 40 32 44
AT .o 23 23 20 23 22 25 23 17 25 23 26
NOHING ..o 24 19 20 22 20 40 23 26 21 24 23
A LOT/SOME (NET)...covevrieereerinermemnnererineenes 54% 58 60 55 59 35 54 57 54 53 52
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BIDENNEWS2. Over the past few days, has what you have seen, read or heard recently about Joe Biden been:
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
ug- ul- ul- un- Dem Ind Rep rAm  Hisp ite
Aug-7  Jul-24 Jul-10 Jun-20 | D Ind R Afr Al Hi Whi AAPI
Mostly POSItIVE ......c.cvrereceeiece e 17% 18% 18% 18% 33% 6% 2% 27% 19% 15% 15%
Mostly negative..........corvrerernirerirninereneeene 34 36 35 33 10 33 60 18 32 38 25
Equal mix of positive and negative..................... 27 28 28 26 36 29 17 28 33 26 31
Have heard nothing in past few days about
Biden ..o 22 19 19 23 21 32 20 27 15 22 29
BIDENPOS. [IF POSITIVE/MIXED] In a few words, what positive things have e ot "‘““""?:;Lb.m
you seen, read, or heard recently about Joe Biden? — he lp ng inflation
unemployment oa n ObS
Workmg - country mw son forgweness
- guns support
debt makingrn.-,
trump po icies
ukra,ﬁgonmomv
people LTYING
BIDENNEG. [IF NEGATIVE/MIXED] In a few words, what negative things have war vacation administration
you seen, read, or heard recently about Joe Biden? economy country age forgiveness
words health run debt uk ra'lll'lec| llosal
dementia JOb h jrreves e
house u n e r loanS trying
speak PeOP e usiness
1 b
ime
inflation china ¢ mily

dealings old COI'I'Up lon
student vump

making

immigration

taking

senile

republicans

REPSCONGRESSNEWS. Over the past few days, how much have you seen, read, or heard about Republicans in Congress and what they

are doing?
Aug-7 Jul-10  Jun-20 Jun-5
A0t et 15% 15% 16% 20%
SOME 1ot eees 29 33 31 32
ATE e 24 23 23 24
NOhING oo 32 29 29 24
A LOT/SOME (NET) ...vevrereieeereeneereeneeeereinnenees 44% 48 48 52

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
19% 1% 12% 21% 13% 15% 12%
28 22 32 24 34 30 34
24 25 24 22 24 23 26
29 42 32 33 29 32 28
48 33 44 45 47 45 46

REPSCONGRESSNEWS2. Over the past few days, has what you have seen, read or heard recently about Republicans in Congress been:

Aug-7 Jul-10 Jun-20 Jun-5
Mostly POSItIVE ... 15% 15% 15% 17%
Mostly negative..........correerieenienirrenierenieenae 32 32 32 29
Equal mix of positive and negative...................... 20 23 24 28
Have heard nothing in past few days about
Republicans in CoNgress ..........cooeerirereenenenas 33 30 30 26

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
4% 4% 31% 13% 13% 17% 5%
53 27 10 37 37 30 41
14 27 24 17 23 19 27
29 42 35 33 27 34 28
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REPSCONGPOS. [IF POSITIVE/MIXED] In a few words, what positive things domocrats americ

party

have you seen, read, or heard recently about Republicans in Congress? tuee e PEOPIS €CONOMY

investigating t trum
1mm1grat1on ryl n p .

help bill hu nter son

spending
|nflatinn
country gcvernment

hou
oue abortlonadmmlstmtlun o holding meney

family COrrup t on

hearings

workmg rtable
REPSCONGNEG. [IF NEGATIVE/MIXED] In a few words, what negative things problems spending sdminitraton
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DEMRIGHT. Do you think the Democratic Party is focused on the right things?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-7 Apr-23 Apr-10 Mar-27 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Mostly focused on the right things.................... 16% 22% 21% 20% 31% 2% 3% 28% 14% 14% 10%
Somewhat focused on the right things.............. 27 24 26 25 44 20 10 37 32 23 46
Somewhat focused on the wrong things ......... 15 14 13 14 11 19 19 16 17 15 16
Mostly focused on the wrong things................. 32 32 34 33 4 31 63 7 23 39 21
NOE SUFE ..ot 10 8 7 8 9 28 5 11 14 9 7
FOCUSED ON RIGHT THINGS (NET)........... 43% 46 47 45 76 23 13 66 46 37 57
FOCUSED ON WRONG THINGS (NET)........ 47 46 46 47 15 50 82 23 41 53 36
REPRIGHT. Do you think the Republican Party is focused on the right things?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-7 Apr-23 Apr-10 Mar-27 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Mostly focused on the right things.................... 14% 16% 16% 17% 3% 4% 29% 14% 10% 16% 10%
Somewhat focused on the right things.............. 24 26 27 26 7 21 43 14 18 27 22
Somewhat focused on the wrong things ......... 16 12 16 14 19 20 1 21 20 14 23
Mostly focused on the wrong things................. 34 36 34 33 61 26 8 39 38 33 35
NOE SUFE ..ot 12 10 7 10 10 29 8 13 14 1 10
FOCUSED ON RIGHT THINGS (NET)........... 38% 42 43 43 11 25 72 27 28 42 32
FOCUSED ON WRONG THINGS (NET)........ 50 48 50 47 80 46 20 59 58 47 58
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REPPARTYDIRECTIONB. Do you think that the Republican Party should...
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-7 Jul-10 Jun-20 Jun-5 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Continue on the path laid out by Donald Trump
and with him as the leader of the party ............... 24% 27% 24% 24% 6% 21% 44% 15% 20% 27% 10%
Continue on the path laid out by Donald Trump,
but choose someone new as the leader of the
PAMY....ceeeeeieie e 20 19 18 20 9 14 35 15 16 22 19
Make some changes and move in a new
QIFECHON ..o 56 54 58 56 85 64 21 70 64 51 71
BETJOB. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you trust more to handle each one.
Joe Biden
and the The
Democratic Republican
Party Party DK
© HEAIN CANE......ooooocevcec e 48% 34 18
Jul-24 2023 50% 35 15
Jul-10 2023 49% 37 14
Jun-20 2023 50% 35 15
Latest Data by Party Dem 84% 5 1
Latest Data by Party Ind 33% 21 45
Latest Data by Party Rep 13% 70 16
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 68% 15 17
Latest Data by Race Hisp 53% 24 23
Latest Data by Race White 43% 40 18
Latest Data by Race AAPI 65% 24 12
© ADOTHION.......o oo oo 47% 34 19
Jul-10 2023 48% 36 16
Jun-20 2023 50% 35 16
Jun-5 2023 47% 35 18
Latest Data by Party Dem 80% 5 15
Latest Data by Party Ind 35% 22 44
Latest Data by Party Rep 15% 69 16
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 63% 16 21
Latest Data by Race Hisp 54% 27 19
Latest Data by Race White 42% 39 18
Latest Data by Race AAPI 68% 19 13
© Growing the MIAAIE ClaSS.......cccccccivevvvrrerereisssiceceree s 42% 38 20
Latest Data by Party Dem 78% 6 16
Latest Data by Party Ind 24% 26 50
Latest Data by Party Rep % 77 16
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 56% 18 26
Latest Data by Race Hisp 48% 30 22
Latest Data by Race White 37% 44 19
Latest Data by Race AAPI 62% 24 14
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BETJOB. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you trust more to handle each one.
Joe Biden
and the The
Democratic Republican
Party Party DK
© JODS AN thE CONOMY.....oooeeceeveeeeee s 41% 44 15
Jul-24 2023 39% 47 13
Jul-10 2023 41% 46 13
Jun-20 2023 41% 48 11
Latest Data by Party Dem 78% 9 13
Latest Data by Party Ind 20% 35 45
Latest Data by Party Rep 6% 85 9
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 64% 22 14
Latest Data by Race Hisp 49% 34 17
Latest Data by Race White 35% 50 15
Latest Data by Race AAPI 46% 39 16
O INFIALION.........ooooceeeeveevee s s s 37% 45 18
Jul-24 2023 39% 46 15
Jul-10 2023 37% 46 16
Jun-20 2023 37% 48 15
Latest Data by Party Dem 71% 12 17
Latest Data by Party Ind 20% 34 47
Latest Data by Party Rep 6% 84 10
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 59% 19 21
Latest Data by Race Hisp 45% 36 19
Latest Data by Race White 33% 50 17
Latest Data by Race AAPI 40% 44 16
© COrTUPLION IN GOVEIMMENT .........ooooooeveecvcveveveveecveessesesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssseee 37% 37 26
Oct-24 2022 40% 38 22
May-22 2022 40% 38 22
Latest Data by Party Dem 68% 8 24
Latest Data by Party Ind 19% 26 55
Latest Data by Party Rep 8% 73 20
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 53% 19 28
Latest Data by Race Hisp 41% 25 33
Latest Data by Race White 32% 43 25
Latest Data by Race AAPI 52% 22 26
TRUMPCRIME. Do you think Donald Trump has committed a crime?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-7 Jul-24 Jun-20 May-21 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Definitely has........cc.cccoevviverereieisieiseseeines 43% 43% 42% 46% 76% 34% 11% 58% 52% 39% 51%
Probably has.........cccccoerrirerereieisieiscseeines 17 19 19 19 13 28 17 13 18 17 19
Probably has not ........cc.ccccveveeeeiiiniscreennes 13 12 11 11 2 10 24 7 6 15 7
Definitely has not...........cccceeveveeiersieieiieinnes 18 18 20 17 2 13 36 9 15 20 11
NOE SUMB ..o 10 8 7 7 6 15 12 13 8 9 12
HAS COMMITTED A CRIME (NET).......cco....... 60% 62 62 65 89 61 28 71 70 56 70
HAS NOT COMMITTED A CRIME (NET)......... 30 30 32 28 5 24 60 16 22 35 18
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TRUMPGUILTY. Do you think Donald Trump will be convicted of any of the crimes of which he is accused?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-7 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
DEfiNItElY WIll DE.....covevicirece e 16% 28% 8% 6% 24% 22% 14% 18%
Probably Will DE ... 22 26 18 19 20 22 21 38
Probably Will NODE .........ccouieeiiiiiiieere s 30 29 35 30 29 30 30 23
Definitely Will NOEDE.........verireicicee s 14 5 13 24 12 17 15 8
INOE SUFE ..ottt bbb 18 12 26 21 15 9 20 13
WILL BE (NET) oottt sttt ssenes 38% 54 26 24 44 44 36 56
WILL NOT BE (NET) ..ottt ssenns 44 34 48 54 41 47 45 31

Switching subjects...

Q6. Regardless of how much you have seen or heard since January 6th, 2021 about the Trump supporters who broke into the U.S.
Capitol building on January 6th... Do you support or oppose the actions of the Trump supporters who broke into the Capitol building on

January 6th?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-7  Oct-10 Sep-25 Jul-18 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Strongly SUPPOTt .....c.ceuverereeceeeeereereeeeeenseeees 7% 8% 10% 9% 2% 4% 12% 7% 10% 7% 1%
Somewhat SUPPOIt ........cccvcvieeieieeie s 8 11 11 9 3 8 12 8 6 8 6
Somewhat OpPOSE.......ccueevcvrereirerrereie s 13 13 13 11 4 1" 23 6 1 15 12
Strongly OPPOSE .....cevvcvieeicriereieeese s 64 60 60 60 87 54 42 69 68 61 76
NOE SUFE ... 9 8 7 11 3 22 " 9 5 9 6
SUPPORT (NET)..coveeriermemeeeeineeneieceesenenes 14% 19 20 18 6 12 24 15 16 15 7
OPPOSE (NET)....cconivrierereneriemmeeseeeeeeiesenenes 77 73 73 71 9N 66 65 76 79 76 88
Now you are going to see some questions about the economy...
ECONOMYSTATUS. How would you rate the state of the U.S. economy today?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-7 Jul-24 Jul-10 Jun-20 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
EXCEIIENT ..o 3% 3% 3% 2% 5% ¥ 1% 6% 4% 3% 1%
GOOG. .ot 21 22 22 22 36 10 8 29 22 19 17
NOt SO GOOM ..o e 40 39 41 39 38 41 42 40 43 39 60
POOT ... 32 34 31 35 15 45 47 19 29 36 19
NOE SUFE ..ot 4 2 3 2 6 4 2 6 2 4 3
POSITIVE (NET) ..o 24% 25 25 24 41 10 9 34 26 21 18
NEGATIVE (NET)...ovenierieirneieiseineeneeeeeeeens 73 73 72 74 53 86 89 59 72 75 79
FUTUREECONOMYSTATUS. And, which of the following best describes the current state of the U.S. economy:
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-7 Jul-24 Jul-10 Jun-20 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
The economy is getting better...........c.ccovvennen. 19% 19% 17% 18% 34% 7% 7% 21% 18% 19% 12%
The economy is staying the same..........ccccc.ceee. 23 25 24 23 29 15 19 26 19 22 26
The economy is getting WOrse..........ccccvceereencens 53 52 54 55 31 69 72 44 58 54 60
Don't know enough 0 Say ........ccvcveevrcerecineenens 5 4 5 5 6 10 2 9 5 4 3




Global Strategy Group

39544 August 2023 Navigator #1

Page 13/33

Aug-7  Jul-24 Jul-10  Jun-20
Very confident. ... 8% 8% 10% 9%
Somewhat confident............coouevieieriniiiiiennns 25 31 29 29
Somewhat UNeasy..........ccveereeeveieneieieierennns 34 33 32 34
VEIY UNEASY....c.cviveeerirririreeie i 28 25 26 26
NOESUFE ... 4 3 3 2
CONFIDENT (NET) ..o 34% 39 40 39
UNEASY (NET) ..o 62 58 58 60

Aug-7
Yes, the U.S. economy is in a recession and
it's headed deeper into a recession................. 51%
Yes, the U.S. economy is in a recession but it
is coming out of a recession............ccccvuverne.
No, the U.S. economy is not in a recession.... ~ 41
YES (NET) .o ssesneens 59%

Apr-10
55%

10
36

64

Mar-27
56%

11
33

67

Mar-13
55%

11
34

66

Aug-7  Jul-24 Jun-20 Apr-10
Paying a lot more for groceries than you were
a few weeks ago ... 37% 35% 35% 38%
Paying somewhat more for groceries than you
were a few Weeks ago........ovverrereereereirireinnnens 48 48 47 47
Paying somewhat less for groceries than you
were a few Weeks ago........covvreereereereinereinnnens 8 12 13 8
Paying a lot less for groceries than you were a
feW WEEKS 8Q0.....verrerrereieecrreeeereree e 1 1 1 2
Don't know enough t0 Say ........cccoeuveerreerieninenes 7 5
PAYING MORE (NET) ....cvoeveermeereineeneiecenenns 85% 83 82 85
PAYING LESS (NET) ...ccvivirieriereireererceeins 9 13 14 10

Aug-7  Jul-24 Jun-20 Apr-10
Paying a lot more for gas than you were a few
WEEKS 800 ... 37% 17% 22% 2%
Paying somewhat more for gas than you were
a few WeeKS @g0......oveuriereeircrerere s 46 43 44 45
Paying somewhat less for gas than you were a
few Weeks ago.......covrreerirnineeee 7 26 22 15
Paying a lot less for gas than you were a few
WEEKS 800 ...vuvreeceineereineseee e 1 1 2 2
Don't know enough t0 Say ........cccoeuveeereerceninenes 9 13 11 10
PAYING MORE (NET) ....couverieeeriereieierseieinns 83% 60 66 72
PAYING LESS (NET) ....evieeireercereireirerseeins 8 27 23 17

PERSITCONFIDENCE. Thinking about your personal financial situation over the next few months, do you feel confident or uneasy?

Q7X. As best you are aware, do you think the U.S. economy is in a recession or not?

GROCSHORT. [SPLIT A] Thinking more about grocery costs in your community... compared to a few weeks ago, would you say you're...

GASSHORT. [SPLIT B] Thinking more about gas prices in your community...compared to a few weeks ago, would you say you're...

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
12% 6% 5% 16% 9% 7% 4%
33 16 20 26 24 25 28
29 36 39 29 34 35 38
22 36 33 22 29 30 27
4 7 2 7 4 3 3
45 21 26 42 33 32 32
51 72 72 51 63 65 65
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
34% 65% 66% 49% 56% 52% 51%
10 7 5 13 7 7 8
55 28 29 38 37 41 41
45 72 71 62 63 59 59
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  Hisp White AAPI
30% 36% 44% 37% 49% 35% 34%
50 44 48 39 33 53 40
10 5 6 10 7 7 18
1 3 * 1 3 1 2
10 12 2 12 8 5 6
80 80 92 76 82 88 74
11 8 7 12 10 7 20
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  Hisp White AAPI
27% 30% 48% 39% 38% 38% 27%
51 39 44 31 39 49 51
9 13 4 12 14 6 5
* 2 1 2 1 * -
13 16 3 15 9 7 16
78 69 92 70 76 87 79
9 15 4 14 14 6 5
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Q9. Which of the following items are you most concerned about with regard to prices rising?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-7 Oct-10 Aug-31 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
GIOCEIIES ....vvvveveereieesreecierie st 89% 92% 92% 87% 89% 92% 80% 90% 90% 95%
GS oot 79 81 77 73 78 86 67 74 81 85
HOUSING .ot 61 52 56 59 65 62 67 70 59 65
VENICIES ..o 35 37 36 31 34 41 35 29 36 49
CIOthING w.vovveeeeeeeeieiece e 26 30 28 22 33 29 30 25 25 31
TIAVEL oottt 24 23 25 22 21 27 25 24 23 38
Entertainment ... 19 18 17 16 17 22 21 16 18 31
FUMIUPE ..o 10 13 10 9 8 12 12 9 10 20
OtNBI .o 5 5 4 3 5 6 1 3 5 4
NONE OF thESE ... 3 1 1 4 3 2 5 2 3 -

B1. Below is a list of statements as it relates to your salary and/or wages personally. Please indicate whether you agree or disagree with

each one when it comes to your salary and/or wages.

o [IF EMPLOYED] | get paid fairly for the work that I do..................
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o [IF EMPLOYED] | get paid enough to keep up with my

EXPENSES ...
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o [IF EMPLOYED] | get paid enough to save up money and
spend some money on things like entertainment and

VACATIONS ..o eessssssenend
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o [IF EMPLOYED] | get paid what [ am worth ...
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

AGREE DISAGREE NET
Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly = AGREE DISAGREE
17% 41 26 17 57% 43
19% 36 29 16 55% 45
12% 47 22 19 59% 41
16% 43 24 17 59% 41
22% 34 28 16 56% 44
16% 34 32 18 50% 50
16% 41 25 17 57% 43
12% 39 27 22 51% 49
18% 36 24 22 54% 46
20% 36 20 23 56% 44
9% 40 27 24 49% 51
17% 35 28 19 53% 47
23% 26 31 20 49% 51
10% 31 29 30 41% 59
18% 38 22 22 55% 45
15% 34 27 23 50% 50
12% 32 25 31 44% 56
15% 35 24 26 50% 50
7% 34 19 40 41% 59
10% 29 28 33 39% 61
17% 23 29 30 40% 60
10% 16 28 45 27% 73
11% 35 23 30 47% 53
13% 29 25 32 42% 58
14% 29 30 27 43% 57
17% 25 31 27 42% 58
7% 33 30 30 41% 59
13% 33 29 25 46% 54
22% 20 25 33 42% 58
13% 23 31 33 37% 63
13% 31 30 25 45% 55
10% 28 33 29 38% 62
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IRAAWARE. How much have you seen, read, or heard about the legislation called the Inflation Reduction Act passed by Democrats in

Congress and signed by President Biden?

Aug-7

Jul-10  Mar-27

13%
31
31
26

43

15%
35
27
23

50

Mar-13
14%
37
26
23

51

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
15% % 12% 15% 13% 13% 6%
31 23 26 23 26 28 33
27 30 34 30 33 30 34
27 40 27 33 28 28 27
46 30 38 38 39 42 39

IRAVIEW. As you may know, Biden and Democrats' legislation that was passed by Congress is called the Inflation Reduction Act, which
will give Medicare the power to negotiate lower drug prices, bring down health insurance premiums, and invest in clean energy like wind
and solar power. Knowing this, do you support or oppose this economic plan?

Strongly SUPPOI ...
Somewhat SUPPOIt ........cccvevereeiireieee e
Somewhat OPPOSE.......ccevevereeiiieieeie et
Strongly OPPOSE ....vvvvevereciireiceieie et

SUPPORT (NET).u.vrcreeereesreseessrssessseessee
OPPOSE (NET)-crcvreererseeseseersseessessrseense

Aug-7

Q14A. [SPLIT A] Which side do you agree with more?

The best way to strengthen the economy is to protect and encourage job
creators and businesses who keep America working
The best way to strengthen the economy is with policies that respect working

Q14B. [SPLIT B] Which side do you agree with more?

The best way to strengthen the economy is to protect and encourage job
creators and businesses who keep America working
The best way to strengthen the economy is with policies that reward hard work .

Switching subjects...

Jul-10  Jun-5
38%  36%
29 32
10 11
13 11
11 9
66 69
23 2

May-7
37%
30

9
14
11

66
23

36

ABORTION_POSITION. [SPLIT A] When it comes to the issue of abortion, which of the following best describes your position?

Strongly pro-ChoICE ........c.eeeeeereereeereirereireineeenas
Somewnhat pro-choice.........cccvveecvcenicieiiennn,
Somewhat pro-life .......cccovevveeeciccriee e,
Strongly pro-life ........ocooerereninenreeseene
Don't know enough t0 Say .........ccoeeereerieerieninenee

PRO-CHOICE (NET) oo
PRO-LIFE (NET) w.ooeeeeeesceseseseeseeseessee

Aug-7 Jul-10 Jun-20 Jun-5
41% 40% 42% 43%
18 18 18 15
11 12 11 12
22 21 22 23

8 9 7 7
59% 58 60 58
33 33 33 35

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
60% 24% 11% 51% 40% 32% 37%
29 29 31 28 35 28 43
1 1 18 5 5 11 7
1 1 25 4 9 15 1
8 24 16 13 1 14 12
89 54 42 78 75 60 80
2 22 43 9 14 26 8
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
37% 45% 67% 47% 40% 53% 48%
63 55 33 53 60 47 52
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
57% 63% 73% 68% 61% 65% 57%
43 37 27 32 39 35 43
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
63% 41% 16% 44% 44% 41% 38%
17 20 20 17 17 18 26
4 7 20 11 6 12 9
7 16 39 14 23 23 15
8 17 5 14 10 6 12
80 61 35 61 61 59 64
11 22 59 26 29 34 24
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ABORTION_POSITIONB. [SPLIT B] When it comes to the issue of abortion, which of the following best describes your position?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-7 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Strongly Pro-ChOICE .......c.cvcuieiiciiee e 44% 63% 44% 22% 44% 54% 42% 51%
Somewhat Pro-ChOICE. .........ccovuivcvieeiecs e 20 23 14 20 27 16 19 26
Somewhat anti-abortion ..o 13 4 15 22 5 10 15 8
Strongly anti-abOMON ...........cevrirereerereee s 18 6 12 33 12 17 21 10
Don't KNOW €N0UGN 0 SAY .....eeuivieiirieieieciee ettt 4 3 15 3 13 3 3 5
PRO-CHOICE (NET) ....cuterieeimeireieieeineseeiessesssessssssssss st sssssssssssssnes 64% 87 58 42 7 70 61 77
ANTI-ABORTION (NET)..cuiouiuiueieeieeneiecsseisessssesssessse st 32 1" 27 56 17 27 36 18

TWAYABORTNEUT. Which one of the following statements comes closest to describing how you feel about the issue of abortion?

Aug-7
| believe having an abortion is morally acceptable and should be legal ............... 35%
| am personally against abortion for myself and my family, but | don't believe
government should prevent a person from making that decision for themselves. 39
| believe having an abortion is morally wrong and should be illegal ..................... 20

Don't KNow €noUGh 10 SAY .......cvcvirecricercesc e 6

Q15. What is your impression: the right to an abortion in our country...

Aug-7 Oct-10 Jul-5 Jun-27
Is very much at sk .........ccccevevvereieriernieeeiniens 48% 50% 52% 49%
Is somewhat at riskK..........ccocveerencencninneneens 21 22 21 21
Is somewhat SECUE ........c.ocevveueerereireireieieireens 10 11 12 12
IS very much SECUre ........ccvevvveeereceersieresenes 5 6 5 6
Don't know enough t0 Say .........cveeerevrcereeineenens 15 12 10 12
AT RISK (NET) c.eoeereveeeieeeneereereeseisereeeneeseeneenes 69% 72 73 70
SECURE (NET) ...t 15 16 17 18

Q16. What is your impression: the right to an abortion in [STATE]...

Aug-7 Oct-10 Jul-5  Jun-27
Is very much at risk ........coccveerererrrenincneenieneens 32% 35% 34% 33%
Is somewhat at risk..........ccocvereneniencnienenns 18 21 21 21
Is somewhat SECUE ........c.overeerreunereireireieieineens 20 18 19 17
IS very much SECUre ........c.ocvveureereeeineireieieineens 14 13 15 15
Don't know enough t0 Say ........ccveverevrcerecineenes 14 14 12 14
AT RISK (NET) c.eoeereveeeieeeneereereeseisereeeneeseeneenes 51% 55 55 54
SECURE (NET) ... 35 31 33 32

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
54% 29% 16% 37% 39% 34% 47%
37 44 40 44 43 39 31
4 13 38 10 14 22 15
5 14 5 9 4 6 7
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
64% 43% 32% 44% 45% 50% 46%
17 18 28 19 21 21 30
6 8 16 13 13 9 13
4 6 6 9 5 4 1
9 26 19 14 17 15 10
81 60 59 63 65 71 76
10 14 22 22 18 14 13
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
38% 31% 26% 39% 29% 32% 27%
14 20 23 20 16 19 13
23 18 18 12 21 21 26
14 9 16 17 17 14 18
10 22 17 13 16 14 16
52 51 49 58 45 51 40
38 27 34 29 39 35 44

Q17. How much have you seen, read, or heard about an upcoming referendum in Ohio this November that would add protections for the

legal right to an abortion to the Ohio constitution?

Aug-7
A o | OO 6%
0] 111 OO 16
A 11O 14
INOTNING o 65
A LOT/SOME (NET).....ieiiiiinieieissisietsssesessssesessss st sssssse st sssssse s sssessesas 21%

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
8% 2% 4% 10% 6% 5% 5%
19 10 14 18 16 16 7
14 11 15 10 17 14 24
59 77 67 62 61 65 64
26 12 18 27 22 21 12
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Q18. If [STATE] held a vote on whether to protect the legal right to an abortion in the [STATE] constitution, would you vote to protect
abortion rights in your state?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Aug-7 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Definitely would vote to protect abortion rights in my state ..........c.coccverenrrnieen. 48% 1% 44% 24% 52% 53% 47% 54%
Probably would vote to protect abortion rights in my state..........c.cccceovvverrinnnn. 16 14 14 20 19 15 16 18
Probably would not vote to protect abortion rights in my state ........c.c.cccoevrienne. 7 3 9 12 5 9 8 4
Definitely would not vote to protect abortion rights in my state..........c.cccccevunee. 19 6 12 36 12 16 21 14
INOESUPE ... bbb 9 7 21 9 13 8 9 1
WOULD VOTE TO PROTECT ABORTION (NET) w..couveereierncrneeneereereeeeeereeens 64% 84 58 44 71 67 63 71
WOULD NOT VOTE TO PROTECT ABORTION (NET).....c.ovueerreeneereereereinrerneens 27 9 21 48 17 24 29 18

Q19A. [SPLIT A] Do you support or oppose criminally prosecuting patients who receive abortions?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Aug-7 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
SETONGIY SUPPOM ...t 9% 6% 7% 13% 8% 15% 9% 2%
SOMEWNAL SUPPOIL ...ttt 8 5 6 1" 6 6 8 6
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE......uveieiiciieietete ettt ettt 15 7 9 25 10 13 16 20
SHONGIY OPPOSE ..ottt sttt 58 75 61 39 64 55 58 54
INOE SUME 1.ttt sttt 10 6 18 12 12 11 9 18
SUPPORT (NET)..ceuceeerrereirrereeeseeneeneereeseessesesssessssssessesssseesesssssesssssssssssssssesssssessns 17% 1 13 24 15 21 17 8
OPPOSE (NET)...cocereeereereereesrereesneeseseeseeesssssesssssssssssseesessessessessessssssssesssssessesens 73 83 70 64 74 68 74 74

Q19B. [SPLIT B] Do you support or oppose criminally prosecuting doctors who perform abortions?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Aug-7 | Dem  Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp ~White AAPI
SErONGIY SUPPOI ...ttt 12% 10% 12% 14% 18% 8% 12% 1%
SOMEWNAE SUPPOME ..ot 11 4 5 20 5 12 1 1
SOMEWNAE OPPOSE.....ervrirreirieieise bbb 12 10 11 15 16 10 12 9
SHONGIY OPPOSE ...vvrvrvrirerserieeieisei bbb 53 71 53 35 48 62 54 56
INOE SUFE ...t 11 5 20 16 12 8 " 12
SUPPORT (NET)....ouvuueerieriereriermesssisessessesesssesssessssssssssssssssssssesssessssssassssssnes 23% 14 17 34 24 20 23 23
OPPOSE (NET)....ceueiueeriireceneriersesseisesesssesesssesssesssssssssssssssssssssessesssessassssssnes 66 81 63 50 65 72 66 65

Q20. Thinking ahead to 2024, if Republicans win control of the White House and Congress, how likely do you think it is that they would
pass a nationwide abortion ban?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Aug-7 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
VEIY KLY .o 32% 53% 22% 13% 44% 34% 30% 34%
SOMEWNGL KEIY.....ceoveeicre s 32 26 42 34 26 36 32 40
NOE TNAE TKEIY ..o 25 15 22 37 16 19 27 23
VEIY UNIKEIY ..o 11 6 15 15 14 11 1 3
LIKELY (NET) oooctueerereeieieceneisssissessseseese s sessessss st st ssesssesssssasssasssnssnnes 64% 79 64 48 71 70 61 74
UNLIKELY (NET)...couriieiiiireiensisnsisssisesessssseesessessssssssssssssssssssssssesssessssssassssssnnes 36 21 36 52 29 30 39 26
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B2. Below are some outcomes that have occurred since the Supreme Court overturned Roe v. Wade. For each, please indicate how
concerning you find it. If you do not believe the statement, please indicate that option.

NOT
CONCERNING  CONCERNING NET
Not Not Don't NOT
Very Some | that atall | believe nCONCERNING CONCERNING
o A ten-year-old rape victim was denied an abortion in her state
because of her state's abortion ban. ..., 67% 11 5 4 13 78% 8
Latest Data by Party Dem | 86% 6 2 2 5 92% 3
Latest Data by Party Ind | 62% 15 3 4 16 7% 7
Latest Data by Party Rep | 49% 15 8 6 21 64% 14
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 73% 9 5 5 8 82% 10
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 71% 10 3 3 13 81% 6
Latest Data by Race White | 66% 11 5 4 14 7% 9
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 72% 12 1 4 11 85% 5
o A woman who experienced a premature rupture of
membranes at 18 weeks pregnant was forced to wait for her
baby to die in the womb or suffer a severe infection before
being allowed an abortion. ..........cccccccceceieieieiiieieseiesessssssssssssssssssssssssns 64% 13 3 2 18 77% 5
Latest Data by Party Dem | 82% 6 2 2 8 88% 3
Latest Data by Party Ind | 58% 17 4 4 17 75% 7
Latest Data by Party Rep | 47% 18 4 3 28 65% 7
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 67% 13 4 4 11 80% 9
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 67% 11 2 3 17 78% 5
Latest Data by Race White | 64% 12 3 2 19 76% 5
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 64% 13 3 4 17 7% 6
o After suffering a miscarriage, a woman was forced to carry her
dead fetus in the womb for 2 weeks before being allowed an
ADOTHON. ..ot 62% 11 3 3 20 73% 6
Latest Data by Party Dem | 79% 7 3 1 10 86% 4
Latest Data by Party Ind | 63% 13 2 3 19 75% 5
Latest Data by Party Rep | 44% 15 4 5 31 59% 9
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 68% 10 5 3 13 78% 9
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 69% 9 4 2 16 78% 6
Latest Data by Race White | 61% 11 3 3 22 72% 6
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 63% 14 ¥ 3 19 7% 4
o Doctors were forced to wait until a woman lost liters of blood
and was on a ventilator before legally being allowed to
intervene and perform an abortion. ... 62% 10 4 3 22 72% 6
Latest Data by Party Dem | 80% 5 3 1 12 85% 3
Latest Data by Party Ind | 55% 17 2 4 22 2% 6
Latest Data by Party Rep | 44% 14 5 4 33 58% 9
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 64% 13 6 4 14 7% 10
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 66% 9 5 2 18 75% 7
Latest Data by Race White | 62% 10 3 2 23 1% 6
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 63% 11 - 2 24 74% 2
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B2. Below are some outcomes that have occurred since the Supreme Court overturned Roe v. Wade. For each, please indicate how
concerning you find it. If you do not believe the statement, please indicate that option.

NOT
CONCERNING  CONCERNING NET
Not Not Don't NOT
Very Some | that atall | believe @ CONCERNING CONCERNING
o Some states are considering bills that would allow the death
penalty as a potential punishment for women who have
ADOTHIONS. ... s 58% 11 4 4 24 68% 8
Latest Data by Party Dem | 74% 6 2 2 16 80% 4
Latest Data by Party Ind | 53% 13 4 7 23 66% 1
Latest Data by Party Rep | 41% 15 6 6 32 56% 12
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 64% 13 6 5 12 7% 1
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 62% 13 3 4 18 75% 7
Latest Data by Race White | 56% 10 4 4 26 66% 8
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 60% 9 1 6 23 69% 7
o Some states have passed bills making abortion a criminal
offense leading to jail ime..........ccooooooooeoeooecoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e, 57% 15 9 8 10 72% 17
Latest Data by Party Dem | 80% 9 3 2 5 89% 5
Latest Data by Party Ind | 54% 19 8 7 11 74% 15
Latest Data by Party Rep | 33% 20 16 15 15 54% 31
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 65% 14 8 7 6 79% 15
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 61% 17 8 7 7 78% 15
Latest Data by Race White | 55% 15 10 9 11 1% 18
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 64% 16 6 7 8 80% 13
o Patients are being denied life-saving medication by
pharmacists because they cannot prove it won't be used for an
ADOTHON. ..o s 56% 15 6 4 19 71% 10
Latest Data by Party Dem | 74% 12 3 1 9 86% 4
Latest Data by Party Ind | 51% 17 3 7 22 68% 1
Latest Data by Party Rep | 37% 19 9 6 29 56% 15
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 62% 15 8 6 9 78% 14
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 60% 14 8 4 15 74% 1
Latest Data by Race White | 54% 16 5 4 21 70% 9
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 59% 13 4 4 19 72% 9
o |n states with abortion restrictions, infant mortality rates have
increased by as much as 11.5% compared to before Roe v.
Wade Was OVEIUIMEQ. ..................vveeeieeeeeeeeeeeceveveeeeess s 49% 18 7 4 21 68% 12
Latest Data by Party Dem | 70% 15 4 1 10 85% 6
Latest Data by Party Ind | 44% 23 7 6 19 67% 14
Latest Data by Party Rep | 29% 21 1" 7 33 50% 18
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 59% 19 7 4 11 78% 1
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 57% 16 9 5 14 73% 13
Latest Data by Race White | 48% 17 7 4 24 65% 12
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 54% 25 7 4 10 79% 1
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B3. Below are some statements about abortion access in the United States. Please indicate how concerning you find each one - if you
do not find the statement concerning or do not believe the statement, please indicate that option.

NOT
CONCERNING  CONCERNING NET

Not Not Don't NOT
Very Some | that atall | believe @ CONCERNING CONCERNING

o |f Republicans win the White House and Congress in 2024,
they will try to ban abortion nationwide. They fought for
decades to overturn Roe v. Wade, and they were successful.
Now they've already introduced a nationwide abortion ban in

Congress, and even though it did not pass, they will try again...| 52% 16 10 12 10 68% 21
Latest Data by Party Dem | 78% 12 5 2 3 90% 7

Latest Data by Party Ind | 54% 21 6 10 10 4% 16

Latest Data by Party Rep | 24% 19 16 22 18 43% 39

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 62% 18 9 7 4 81% 16

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 61% 13 8 8 10 4% 17

Latest Data by Race White | 50% 15 10 13 11 65% 24

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 58% 21 7 8 7 78% 14

o Republicans have been fighting for decades to ban abortion.
Even in states where abortion is legal, these same politicians
are trying to ban drag shows or ban books. No state is safe
from this extremism unless we all come together to fight for

WHAL'S FIGNL.....ooooooeeee e 50% 19 8 12 11 69% 20
Latest Data by Party Dem | 75% 14 5 3 4 89% 7
Latest Data by Party Ind | 46% 24 7 10 13 70% 17
Latest Data by Party Rep | 24% 23 1" 23 19 47% 34
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 57% 22 8 7 7 78% 15
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 55% 21 5 9 10 76% 14
Latest Data by Race White | 48% 19 8 13 12 67% 21
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 57% 18 10 1" 4 75% 21
o Near-total bans on abortion have been enacted in 14 states,
with even more states passing other new restrictions.
Everyone should come together to protect the right to an
abortion without political interference. Even people who live in
states where abortion is legal should fight for what's right.......... 49% 22 9 12 8 71% 21
Latest Data by Party Dem | 73% 16 6 3 3 89% 9
Latest Data by Party Ind | 42% 29 7 1" 11 1% 18
Latest Data by Party Rep | 25% 27 14 21 13 52% 35
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 60% 23 7 6 4 83% 13
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 57% 18 8 8 8 75% 17
Latest Data by Race White | 46% 22 10 13 8 68% 24
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 53% 28 5 8 5 81% 14
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Changing topics...
Q32. If the government were to shut down this fall, who do you think would be most responsible?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-7 | Dem  Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp ~White AAPI

President Biden and Democrats in CONGress ..........vueerireinrineinerneenereeeeseens 31% 10% 19% 59% 20% 25% 35% 19%
RepUblCaNS iN CONGIESS .......cuiuieriiiriieieieiirireieeeesees ettt 30 53 19 8 36 35 28 33
Would not blame either of these...........ocverrrenree e 3 3 6 2 6 5 2 4
Would blame both of these equally ............ccoereeiniriirerieereeeeeeeene 28 26 39 26 26 25 27 36
Don't KNOW €n0UGN 10 SAY .....c.cvevieeeiriceirce e 9 10 17 6 12 10 8 8

B4. Below is a list of statements about how Republicans in Congress are acting with regard to a potential fall government shutdown.
Please indicate how concerning you find each statement. If you do not find the statement concerning or do not believe the statement,
please indicate that option.

NOT
CONCERNING  CONCERNING NET
Not Not Don't NOT
Very Some | that atall | believe = CONCERNING CONCERNING
o The Republican Party has lost its way: MAGA extremists have
pulled the whole party to the far-right, and their latest threat is
to shut down the government..........cooeeeevevvceeceisssseeeeeeeeveeinnnns 46% 14 8 7 24 61% 15
Latest Data by Party Dem | 74% 13 5 1 8 87% 6
Latest Data by Party Ind | 43% 24 7 5 21 67% 12
Latest Data by Party Rep | 17% 14 12 14 42 31% 27
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 63% 15 8 3 11 78% 1
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 55% 11 6 9 19 67% 14
Latest Data by Race White | 43% 14 8 8 27 56% 16
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 47% 24 12 4 14 70% 16
¢ Republicans in Congress are playing dangerous games and
taking unnecessary, political risks with our government by
pushing for this government shutdown. It's reckless,
irresponsible, and undermines our country and economy. ......... 46% 17 8 9 21 63% 16
Latest Data by Party Dem | 71% 17 4 2 6 88% 6
Latest Data by Party Ind | 49% 20 8 5 18 69% 13
Latest Data by Party Rep | 17% 17 12 17 38 34% 28
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 59% 20 7 6 8 79% 13
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 54% 15 6 7 18 69% 13
Latest Data by Race White | 42% 17 8 10 23 59% 17
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 46% 25 8 5 16 1% 14
 Republicans in Congress are more focused on playing political
games for attention than on getting things done that Americans
actually support, like working to lower the cost of living and
bringing down INflation. ... 46% 18 6 6 24 64% 12
Latest Data by Party Dem | 72% 16 3 2 6 89% 5
Latest Data by Party Ind | 41% 26 7 5 20 68% 12
Latest Data by Party Rep | 18% 17 8 12 45 35% 20
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 61% 19 7 5 7 81% 12
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 52% 19 6 5 19 70% 1
Latest Data by Race White | 43% 17 6 7 28 59% 13
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 45% 28 7 3 18 73% 10
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B4. Below is a list of statements about how Republicans in Congress are acting with regard to a potential fall government shutdown.
Please indicate how concerning you find each statement. If you do not find the statement concerning or do not believe the statement,
please indicate that option.

NOT
CONCERNING  CONCERNING NET
Not Not Don't NOT
Very Some | that atall | believe ' CONCERNING CONCERNING
¢ Republicans in Congress are too focused on protecting
massive tax breaks for the rich and big corporations, which is
preventing the government from passing budgets to get things
done and avoid a government shutdown. ... 45% 20 7 7 22 64% 13
Latest Data by Party Dem | 71% 19 3 1 6 90% 5
Latest Data by Party Ind | 47% 22 8 4 19 69% 12
Latest Data by Party Rep | 16% 20 10 13 41 35% 23
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 63% 18 5 4 9 81% 10
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 55% 16 6 7 16 1% 13
Latest Data by Race White | 41% 19 7 8 25 60% 15
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 40% 41 3 2 14 81% 5
» Republicans in Congress are using the threat of a government
shutdown to hold Democrats hostage so they can cut
government programs that they don't agree with. .........cccccccceeece.e 44% 18 9 10 19 62% 19
Latest Data by Party Dem | 71% 18 4 1 6 89% 5
Latest Data by Party Ind | 42% 24 9 19 66% 15
Latest Data by Party Rep | 15% 16 14 22 34 31% 36
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 59% 19 7 5 10 78% 12
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 51% 17 7 8 16 68% 15
Latest Data by Race White | 41% 17 8 12 21 58% 21
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 42% 22 18 6 13 63% 24
¢ Republicans in Congress are too focused on trying to cut
government spending and starve the government, no matter
who is hurt in those efforts, including hard-working American
FAMINES. ... 43% 18 7 7 25 61% 14
Latest Data by Party Dem | 69% 17 3 1 9 87% 4
Latest Data by Party Ind | 40% 26 8 5 21 66% 13
Latest Data by Party Rep | 16% 16 1 15 43 32% 25
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 60% 17 8 4 11 78% 12
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 53% 19 4 8 16 72% 12
Latest Data by Race White | 40% 17 7 9 28 56% 15
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 41% 33 9 4 14 73% 13
* Republicans in Congress are trying to cause a government
shutdown to score political points against Biden.......................... 43% 17 8 8 24 60% 16
Latest Data by Party Dem | 67% 19 4 2 8 86% 6
Latest Data by Party Ind | 40% 26 7 5 22 66% 12
Latest Data by Party Rep | 17% 13 13 15 42 30% 28
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 56% 21 7 5 10 78% 13
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 53% 14 8 8 17 67% 16
Latest Data by Race White | 40% 16 8 9 27 56% 17
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 46% 19 11 3 21 65% 14
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Switching subjects...

Q41. Do you support or oppose Donald Trump being criminally indicted?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-7 Jun-20 Apr-10 Mar-27 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI

Strongly SUPPOMt .....c.cvuvrerierireirerereeies 43% 44% 40% 40% 76% 29% 12% 52% 52% 40% 53%
Somewhat SUPPOIt ........cccvevrieicriircieieie 10 9 13 11 9 22 7 16 8 9 14
Somewhat OpPOSE........cvevvevriveereriercieieseeinae 9 9 12 11 2 12 16 5 7 10 6
Strongly OPPOSE .....cevvevreierrieeeee i 28 31 29 29 7 17 53 16 22 32 18
NOE SUFE ... 10 8 7 9 6 20 11 11 10 9 8
SUPPORT (NET)...cucvuerreeeineereeeerererinennnsinns 53% 53 52 51 85 50 20 68 60 49 67
OPPOSE (NET)....coivierreeeerererinermeieeeeeeenns 37 39 40 40 9 30 69 20 30 42 25

Q42. How much have you seen, read, or heard recently about former President Donald Trump being indicted by a federal grand jury for
his efforts to overturn the 2020 election leading up to the January 6th, 2021 attack on the U.S. Capitol?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
47% 27% 34% 40% 37% 40% 23%
31 26 32 28 33 31 45
14 24 25 14 22 20 22
9 22 9 18 9 9 10
78 53 66 69 70 70 68

Q43. As you may know, former President Donald Trump has been indicted on 4 felony counts by a federal grand jury for his efforts to
overturn the 2020 election leading up to the January 6th, 2021 attack on the U.S. Capitol, including conspiracy to defraud the United
States. Knowing this, do you support or oppose Donald Trump being criminally indicted for his efforts to overturn the 2020 election

leading up to the January 6th, 2021 attack on the U.S. Capitol?

SETONGIY SUPPOM «....eoerererereieieceseeeere ettt
SOMEWAL SUPPOIt .......uvuivieicteice ettt
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE ...ttt bbbt bbb
SETONGIY OPPOSE ...ooerercerirereireieerneeeese et ss st sseas
INOE SUPE ...

SUPPORT (NET)..ooereeeeseeseseeseessesseeseesessesssssessessees ettt
OPPOSE (NET).oreeeeseeseeseseseesseesesseesesessessessess et ettt

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
75% 27% 14% 55% 52% 40% 52%
9 23 " 13 11 1" 13
3 10 17 8 8 10 9
6 17 48 13 17 29 16
7 23 10 1" 13 10 10
83 50 24 67 63 51 66
10 27 65 22 24 39 24

Q44. Does this most recent set of charges seem more serious, less serious, or just as serious as previous charges against Donald

Trump?

Aug-7
Much more serious than previous Charges ...........o.ceerereererniceenne 26%
Somewhat more serious than previous charges ... 15
Just as serious as pPrevious Charges ..........ccowvereereeeirenieereneenieens 29
Somewhat less serious than previous charges...........c.vveenreeeneens 6
Much less serious than previous Charges ...........coveeeeenicerernieceenne 9
NOESUIE ...t 15
MORE SERIOUS (NET).....coiruerieeinieneeeeereeeesssssesssessenessessessessessns 41%

LESS SERIOUS (NET) eevoreereeereeesersssessseesssesssesssresserssseese 15

Jun-20
29%
18
28

5
10
10

46
15

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
41% 18% 12% 38% 32% 24% 23%
20 15 11 13 19 15 28
26 30 31 30 20 29 32
3 5 10 4 7 7 2
2 6 16 6 1" 9 3
8 26 20 10 12 17 12
60 33 23 50 51 38 51
5 11 26 10 18 16 5
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B5. Below is a list of statements some politicians - some Democrat, some Republican - have recently made as it relates to the
indictments against Donald Trump. Please indicate whether you agree or disagree with each one.

AGREE DISAGREE Not NET
Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly | sure = AGREE DISAGREE
o |f any average American did anything close to what
Donald Trump has done, they would be indicted. ....., 51% 16 8 13 12 66% 22
Latest Data by Party Dem 78% 12 2 3 5 90% 5
Latest Data by Party Ind 42% 17 10 7 24 59% 17
Latest Data by Party Rep 24% 19 14 27 16 42% 41
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 63% 17 7 4 9 80% 1
Latest Data by Race Hisp 60% 10 7 11 1 70% 18
Latest Data by Race White 47% 16 9 16 12 63% 25
Latest Data by Race AAPI 60% 14 9 6 1 74% 15
o |f powerful people like former President Donald
Trump can commit crimes without being held
accountable, it destroys the credibility of our justice
SYSEEM. ...oooooe s 50% 15 9 15 12 65% 23
Latest Data by Party Dem 75% 11 3 4 7 86% 7
Latest Data by Party Ind 41% 18 10 7 23 59% 17
Latest Data by Party Rep 25% 19 14 28 13 44% 43
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 61% 14 5 9 1 75% 14
Latest Data by Race Hisp 57% 14 7 13 8 71% 20
Latest Data by Race White 47% 16 9 16 12 62% 26
Latest Data by Race AAPI 54% 13 9 9 15 67% 18
¢ No politician is above the law, not even a President
or a former President. The evidence is clear that
Donald Trump should be indicted for these crimes,
no matter what positions he's held or is running for.|  49% 13 10 18 10 62% 28
Latest Data by Party Dem 78% 11 3 3 5 89% 6
Latest Data by Party Ind 40% 18 13 8 21 57% 21
Latest Data by Party Rep 20% 15 17 36 12 34% 54
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 61% 16 6 6 10 7% 13
Latest Data by Race Hisp 59% 12 11 10 8 71% 21
Latest Data by Race White 45% 13 11 21 1 57% 32
Latest Data by Race AAPI 65% 13 5 12 6 78% 17
* Donald Trump has now been indicted three times
for multiple crimes in multiple locations. The
mounting evidence makes it even clearer that he is
guilty of the crimes of which he has been accused..|  40% 16 11 20 13 56% 31
Latest Data by Party Dem 70% 17 4 2 7 87% 6
Latest Data by Party Ind 26% 21 11 13 29 47% 24
Latest Data by Party Rep 12% 13 18 43 14 25% 61
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 51% 21 11 6 12 72% 16
Latest Data by Race Hisp 50% 18 7 14 12 67% 21
Latest Data by Race White 37% 14 12 24 12 51% 36
Latest Data by Race AAPI 45% 22 10 8 16 66% 18




Global Strategy Group 39544 August 2023 Navigator #1 Page 25/33

B5. Below is a list of statements some politicians - some Democrat, some Republican - have recently made as it relates to the
indictments against Donald Trump. Please indicate whether you agree or disagree with each one.

AGREE DISAGREE Not NET
Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly | sure = AGREE DISAGREE

o Donald Trump has been indicted by multiple grand
juries of regular, everyday people who saw the
evidence and voted to indict him based on the

L= 0135 40% 15 11 18 16 55% 29
Latest Data by Party Dem 67% 15 6 3 10 81% 9

Latest Data by Party Ind 30% 17 11 12 30 47% 23

Latest Data by Party Rep 14% 15 16 35 18 30% 52

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 50% 20 11 5 13 71% 16

Latest Data by Race Hisp 46% 14 9 15 15 61% 24

Latest Data by Race White 37% 14 12 21 16 51% 32

Latest Data by Race AAPI 48% 23 7 8 14 71% 15

o The MAGA Republicans in Congress who have
protected Donald Trump need to be held

accountable for this, t00..........oooooe) 37% 19 11 20 13 57% 30
Latest Data by Party Dem 64% 20 6 3 7 85% 8

Latest Data by Party Ind 28% 25 8 10 29 53% 18

Latest Data by Party Rep 11% 17 18 41 14 28% 58

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 50% 19 13 7 1 69% 19

Latest Data by Race Hisp 45% 20 8 14 13 65% 22

Latest Data by Race White 34% 18 11 23 13 52% 35

Latest Data by Race AAPI 42% 33 8 8 8 75% 16

e Donald Trump and others accused in this most
recent indictment were working against Americans'
right to vote and against everyone's vote being

COUNLE. ..o 36% 17 11 22 13 53% 33
Latest Data by Party Dem 63% 18 5 6 8 81% 1

Latest Data by Party Ind 21% 20 14 12 32 42% 26

Latest Data by Party Rep 12% 15 16 43 13 27% 60

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 48% 18 9 10 15 67% 18

Latest Data by Race Hisp 41% 19 8 16 16 60% 24

Latest Data by Race White 34% 16 12 25 13 50% 37

Latest Data by Race AAPI 41% 26 8 15 10 67% 23

o Donald Trump has been indicted by Joe Biden's
Justice Department because Joe Biden and the
Democrats will do anything to stop Trump from

winning the 2024 election................cccccverrrrressiiieeen 31% 15 11 32 10 46% 43
Latest Data by Party Dem 11% 11 13 57 8 22% 70

Latest Data by Party Ind 20% 19 13 19 29 39% 33

Latest Data by Party Rep 57% 18 9 9 7 75% 18

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 20% 17 12 37 14 37% 49

Latest Data by Race Hisp 23% 16 11 37 13 40% 48

Latest Data by Race White 35% 14 10 31 9 50% 41

Latest Data by Race AAPI 16% 12 27 37 8 28% 64
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B5. Below is a list of statements some politicians - some Democrat, some Republican - have recently made as it relates to the
indictments against Donald Trump. Please indicate whether you agree or disagree with each one.

o These latest attacks on Donald Trump are just a
distraction from the corruption and crimes of Joe

Biden and Hunter Biden.............niererennnnnnn
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o |f powerful people like former President Donald
Trump can be indicted by their political opponents,

it destroys the credibility of our justice system...........,
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

¢ Donald Trump is only being indicted because he's

stood up against the swamp in Washington, D.C. ....,
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

Changing topics...

AGREE DISAGREE Not
Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly sure
29% 16 10 36 9
8% 11 11 63 7
22% 18 11 22 27
54% 21 8 10 6
17% 14 14 41 14
22% 14 12 41 11
33% 17 8 34 8
14% 13 21 42 11
26% 17 13 31 12
17% 10 13 50 9
19% 16 16 22 26
38% 25 12 13 11
24% 14 16 31 15
26% 20 12 33 9
27% 17 13 31 12
15% 21 10 42 11
25% 17 9 39 10
8% 8 7 69 8
17% 17 13 26 27
47% 26 9 11 8
16% 14 10 48 13
19% 16 11 42 12
28% 17 8 37 9
15% 12 13 48 12

NET
AGREE  DISAGREE
46% 46
19% 74
40% 33
76% 19
31% 55
37% 53
50% 42
27% 62
43% 45
27% 64
35% 39
63% 26
38% 47
46% 45
44% 44
36% 52
42% 48
16% 76
34% 40
73% 20
30% 57
35% 53
46% 45
27% 61

Qs56. How much have you seen, read, or heard about a former U.S. military intelligence officer and whistleblower telling House
lawmakers in a Congressional hearing that the government is covering up information about UFOs?

Latest Data by Party

Dem Ind Rep | Afr Am
13% 8% 12% 13%
26 21 26 24
29 29 28 24
33 42 34 39
38 29 38 37

Latest Data by Race
Hisp ~ White
20% 12%
28 25
26 29
26 34
48 37

AAPI

5%
21
33
42

26
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Q57. Please indicate whether you think the following theory is true or false.

The government is hiding information from the public about the existence of UFOs.

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-7 Sep-11 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI

DEFINIEIY trUE......cveoeveiereeeee ettt 25% 19% 2% 2%  25% 35% 36%  24% 1%
Probably true ..o 35 34 34 31 37 30 29 36 37
Probably falSe. ..o 13 18 14 9 13 10 13 13 1
Definitely false .. 7 16 8 5 8 6 9 8 5
Not sure 19 14 21 22 17 19 13 19 36
TRUE (NET)..... 60% 52 57 64 62 65 65 60 48
FALSE (NET) 20 34 22 14 21 16 22 21 16

For statistical purposes only, please answer the following questions.

NEWSSOURCES. Thinking about the various sources of news available today, which of the following would you say are your main sources
of news about politics and current events in the U.S.? Check all that apply.

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-7  Jul-24 Jul-10 Jun-20 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Local teleVISION ........eeeerereereeireereiseerneeeeeeeens 45% 47% 41% 43% 49% 37% 42% 46% 42% 44% 45%
Broadcast television news (CBS, NBC or ABC). 41 42 38 40 51 27 35 43 37 40 51
Social media websites where news is shared
(such as Facebook, Twitter or YouTube)............ 35 38 37 37 37 34 34 38 40 34 43
Online News WEbSItES..........cocvevrrrieirierieieenns 35 36 36 35 37 36 32 32 30 36 37
Fox News 26 26 27 27 15 23 39 34 30 25 21
CNN .o 25 27 25 24 38 22 12 39 33 21 40
RAGIO oo 21 21 17 16 20 22 22 20 24 22 11
19 19 20 19 21 18 16 19 18 19 19
16 17 15 15 24 14 9 23 17 15 21
15 13 12 13 18 12 11 16 16 15 15
5 5 7 7 3 4 8 1 7 6 4
None of these: | don’t follow news about politics
and current eventsinthe U.S. ... 6 5 6 5 5 14 5 9 5 6 4
DNEWS. How often do you watch the following news channels?
A FEW TIMES A MONTH OR
A FEW TIMES A WEEK OR MORE LESS NET
AFEWTIMES AFEW TIMES
Several hours Once Afewtimesa | Afewtimesa AWEEKOR A MONTHOR
aday aday week month Rarely Never DK MORE LESS
o Fox News Channel............. 7% 12 10 8 18 41 5 29% 67
Jul-24 2023 8% 10 12 9 17 40 5 29% 66
Jul-10 2023 6% 12 13 7 16 40 6 31% 63
Jun-20 2023 8% 11 12 8 17 40 5 30% 65
Latest Data by Party Dem 4% 8 7 6 16 56 3 20% 77
Latest Data by Party Ind 5% 13 8 7 20 40 9 25% 66
Latest Data by Party Rep 11% 15 13 1 20 26 5 39% 56
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 13% 16 10 14 15 27 4 39% 57
Latest Data by Race Hisp 8% 12 12 7 15 42 5 32% 64
Latest Data by Race White 6% 1 10 7 18 44 4 27% 69
Latest Data by Race AAPI 3% 8 12 7 21 42 7 23% 69
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DNEWS. How often do you watch the following news channels?
A FEW TIMES A MONTH OR
A FEW TIMES A WEEK OR MORE LESS NET
AFEWTIMES AFEW TIMES
Severalhours Once Afewtimesa | Afewtimesa AWEEKOR A MONTHOR
aday aday week month Rarely  Never DK MORE LESS

© CNNL..oooorccceeee 5% 9 14 9 19 38 6 28% 66
Jul-24 2023 5% 10 14 10 19 37 5 29% 66
Jul-10 2023 4% 9 14 9 19 37 7 27% 65
Jun-20 2023 5% 10 14 7 21 37 6 29% 65
Latest Data by Party Dem 7% 12 20 13 20 24 4 39% 57
Latest Data by Party Ind 5% 7 14 9 18 37 11 26% 64
Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 6 8 6 19 52 6 17% 77
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 12% 14 23 10 18 18 7 48% 46
Latest Data by Race Hisp 10% 8 14 10 21 31 6 32% 62
Latest Data by Race White 3% 8 12 9 19 42 6 23% 71
Latest Data by Race AAPI 2% 1 22 9 24 27 5 35% 60
e MSNBC.......cccoooeivemrrre 5% 7 1 9 19 43 7 23% 70
Jul-24 2023 4% 7 11 9 19 42 7 22% 70
Jul-10 2023 4% 7 11 7 19 43 9 22% 69
Jun-20 2023 5% 8 11 9 18 43 7 23% 70
Latest Data by Party Dem 8% 8 15 1" 22 30 6 31% 63
Latest Data by Party Ind 2% 8 10 6 24 40 10 20% 71
Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 5 7 7 15 57 6 15% 79
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 11% 10 15 12 16 28 8 36% 56
Latest Data by Race Hisp 5% 9 12 12 19 37 7 26% 67
Latest Data by Race White 4% 6 10 8 19 47 6 20% 73
Latest Data by Race AAPI 2% 7 12 9 31 30 9 21% 70

SOCIALMEDIAVIEWS. Please indicate how often you get news from a social media website (such as Facebook, Twitter or YouTube).

Aug-7 Jul-24 Jul-10  Jun-20
Several imes @ day ........ccoeveereereerenceneneeneeneens 31% 35% 30% 31%
ONCE @ AAY ..ot 13 13 14 13
Afew times a WEEK ......covveveveveeceeeee e 15 15 17 17
Afew times amonth......cccoeevvrecrceececcees 5 4 5 5
RAFEIY ..o 12 12 13 13
NEVET ..ottt 23 20 21 21
DONtKNOW ..o 1 1 2 *

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
34% 34% 27% 42% 35% 29% 35%
13 10 13 10 17 13 8
17 13 14 18 17 14 16
6 3 4 3 6 5 5
11 16 12 9 7 13 13
19 21 27 15 16 24 22
* 2 2 2 1 1 1

SCREENS. Thinking about time you spend on the internet including email, Facebook, other social media, and reading or watching videos
on the internet through a cell phone, tablet or computer, how much time do you spend online on an average day?

Aug-7  Jul-24 Jul-10  Jun-20
Less than one hour @ day..........ccocccevcvnivrcrneene. 12% 13% 10% 11%
One to two hours @ day .........ceeeevvevceneencenennene 23 23 21 21
Two to four hours @ day..........cocveveeeiveenieninneen. 26 27 30 25
Four to six hours @ day..........ccovevverncniercinienns 16 17 17 21
More than six hours @ day ............ccvcvverrcrneene. 20 18 21 19
DONTKNOW ...t 2 1 2 2

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | ArAm Hisp White AAPI
10% 14% 14% 7% 13% 14% 4%
21 20 26 24 19 22 29
27 20 28 20 31 28 14
18 14 15 21 16 16 19
23 27 15 24 20 19 31
1 4 2 4 1 2 2
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DB1. Below is a list of different activities. Please indicate how much time you spend on each one, on an average day.
<2 HOURS NET
Lessthan 1to2 | More than 2 <2
None an hour hours hours HOURS
¢ Using the internet on your smartphone, tablet or computer that is not for your job..| 6% 15 29 50 50%
Jul-24 2023 | 5% 16 29 50 50%
Jul-10 2023 | 6% 15 29 49 51%
Jun-20 2023 | 5% 17 27 52 48%
Latest Data by Party Dem 5% 12 32 52 48%
Latest Data by Party Ind 8% 15 23 55 45%
Latest Data by Party Rep 8% 18 27 47 53%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 7% 14 20 58 42%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 6% 13 27 53 47%
Latest Data by Race White 6% 15 30 50 50%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 5% 16 29 50 50%
o Watching live TV with commercials - like sports, cable shows, or the news.............. 20% 22 25 34 66%
Jul-24 2023 | 19% 20 24 36 64%
Jul-10 2023 | 20% 19 27 33 67%
Jun-20 2023 | 20% 17 24 39 61%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 19% 20 25 36 64%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 30% 19 18 32 68%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 17% 24 26 33 67%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 16% 17 25 42 58%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 20% 20 29 31 69%
Latest Data by Race White | 20% 23 24 33 67%
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 24% 18 29 29 1%
o Watching an online video or streaming service with ads — like YouTube,
FACEDOOK, OF HUIU ... eeeeene s eeeeeeeeeeeee] 16% 26 26 31 69%
Jul-24 2023 | 14% 26 28 32 68%
Jul-10 2023 | 13% 25 30 32 68%
Jun-20 2023 | 13% 27 30 30 70%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 13% 26 27 33 67%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 16% 19 28 38 62%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 20% 29 25 27 73%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 12% 17 33 38 62%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 9% 21 25 44 56%
Latest Data by Race White | 19% 28 25 29 1%
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 10% 27 23 40 60%
o Listening to AM OF FM radio...........ccccccvvrmmiicerenensssiirnesssssssessssssssmeessssssssnesssssssssneseen] 31% 4 18 10 90%
Jul-24 2023 | 29% 43 18 9 91%
Jul-10 2023 | 27% 44 20 10 90%
Jun-20 2023 | 30% 42 20 9 91%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 31% 40 19 9 91%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 36% 33 18 12 88%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 28% 43 17 1 89%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 31% 30 25 14 86%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 29% 34 22 16 84%
Latest Data by Race White | 30% 42 17 10 90%
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 32% 43 21 4 96%




Global Strategy Group

39544 August 2023 Navigator #1

Page 30/33

VH20. [IF ELIGIBLE TO VOTE IN 2020] Thinking back, in the November 2020
general election for President, who did you vote for? Or did you not vote in

that election?

DAGE. What is your age?

REGION. What state do you live in?

D100. Are you:

ALLOCRACE. Allocated Race

VOL:

D303. [IF HISPANIC/LATINO] Hispanics and Latinos have their roots in many
different countries. To what country or countries do you or your family

trace your ancestry? Please select all that apply.

Voted for Democrat Joe Biden .........c.ccccevevievicreinnnnes 45%
Voted for Republican Donald Trump ........c.ccoceeevvenienes 40
Voted for SOMEONE EISE ......c.ovveveveicrerieeeece e 4
Did NOt VOB ... 10
1829 oo 17%
B0-B4 .o e 26
B5BA oo 15
BB .o 17
B5F e 26
NOMhEASE ..o s 18%
MIAWESLE ...t 22
SOULN v 38
WESE ..ot 22
AMAN e 47%
A WOMAN....ciiiiiiiececeeeee ettt es s aeaeens 52
Self-dESCHIDE. ..o 1
Black/African AMEriCan ...........cccoveeeeeeveeceeeeeeeseeenes 14%
White/Caucasian ............cccceviererreereieeeseceee e 75
HiSpanic/Lating ..........c.oceveeivrieieireeseee e 11
Asian/Asian AMENiCaAN .........ccveevveiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeenens 6
PaCific ISIANAET ..........cvvveeeeeeeee e *
Native American/American Indian/Indigenous ................ 2
Middle Eastern/North Affican .........c.ceeeveverveeerrieneennns *
55%
16
8
2
2
Dominican RePUBIIC.........cccoveeerieeririreerseisreeessseens 2
ECUAAON ... 1
El SAIVAOr ... 3
GUALEMAIA ..o 1
HONAUIS ...t 3
NICArAGUA ... 1
Panama .......cooeieeceeceee s -
Paraguay ... -
PEIU ..ttt 1
SPAIN <o 14
UTUGUAY ..o -
VENBZUEIA.......coceeeieeeieccctece e
Other COUNITY ......cvuerircriee e 2

Don't KNOW/NOE SUFE .......ovvececcecccceceeceee e 1
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D304. [IF BLACK/AFRICAN AMERICAN] People in America of African descent
have their roots in many different regions of the world. To what region of
the world do you or your family trace your ancestry? Please select all that

apply.

D305. [IF ASIAN/ASIAN AMERICAN/PACIFIC ISLANDER] Asian Americans,
Asians, and Pacific Islanders have their roots in many different countries.
To what country or countries do you or your family trace your ancestry?
Please select all that apply.

EDUCATION. What is the last grade of school or level of education you
completed?

PASTVOTEHISTORY. In thinking about how you have voted in elections
since 2016, including for federal, state, and local offices, would you say
that you:

VAX23. Have you received a coronavirus vaccing?

LABORHH. Are you or is anyone in your household an active or retired
member of a labor union?

WORKTYPE. Which of the following best describes your current job or the
last job you had:

Page 31/33
The Caribbean..........cccoocvenicecse e 10%
AFFICA oo 51
Central AMENICA......cvcveveveveveieeeeereeeeee ettt 4
SOULh AMEIICA ... 6
Another region of the world ... 6
Don't KNOW/NOE SUFE .......vvvvcvcvcecceeeece s 29
031114 T 29%
QI8 s 23
PhilipPINES ..o 8
VIBINAM .o 6
KOPA ...t 6
JAPAN ... 17
Pacific 1SIands...........cccveeeeeccceeeee s 2
OFNBT e 13
Don't KNOW/NOL SUFE ..o -
Did not complete high SChOOL .........ccocveererncireieiriiniiene 3%
Graduated high SChool ..........ccccocviveiveiicieece e 31
Attended technical or vocational school.......................... 7
Attended some college but no degree........ccoovvvervirvenne 19
Graduated two-year college with Associate's degree ..... 8
Graduated four-year college with Bachelor's degree....... 22
Obtained Master's, PhD, or other professional degree ... 11
Always voted for Democrats..........cccvcuveererreerernerninens 26%
Mostly voted for Democrats...........ccocuvevreerernerercrreeennnns 14
Voted more for Democrats, but have voted for some
REPUDIICANS ..ot 9
Voted for an even split of Democrats and Republicans.. 10
Voted more for Republicans, but have voted for some
DEMOCTALS ...t 8
Mostly voted for Republicans ...........c.cocveereerrenireenieneen. 13
Always voted for Republicans ...........cccoowreerereerenreneens 20
MORE DEMOCRATS (NET) ..ovvveerreereereereeeeeerrerneeneens 48%
MORE REPUBLICANS (NET).......ocnuereereereereeeerrerneeneens 42
Yes, | have received a coronavirus vaccine at any point ~ 76%
No, | have not received a coronavirus vaccine ............... 24
YOS, ME .ottt 8%
Yes, someone in my household ............ccoenevirreninenne 6
Yes, both me and someone in my household.................. 2
NO ot 84
YES (NET) oo 16%
White collar, like at a desk in an office ..........c.ccccevvveenee. 37%
Blue collar, like physical labor or working in a factory..... 24
Service industry, like working in a retail store or
ROSPILAL ... 20
NONE Of thESE ... 19
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HOME. Which one(s) is applicable to you right now?

INCOME. And, for statistical purposes only, what would you say is your total
annual family income before taxes?

MARITAL. What is your current marital status?

DENSITYSR. Which best describes the area in which you live?

IDEOLOGYSR. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself
as:

IDEOPROG. [IF DEMOCRAT] And when it comes to politics, do you generally
consider yourself to be a progressive, or not?

IDEOREP. [IF REPUBLICAN] And when it comes to politics, do you generally
consider yourself to be a supporter of the MAGA movement, or not?

EMPLOY. What is your current employment status as of right now?

HOMEOWNET ... 52%
RENEET ... 34
Living with others without paying rent or mortgage.......... 9
Living with others, paying rent or mortgage ....................

OFNBI et 2
Less than $30,000............cceieeeeveeseeeeeeeeesee e 27%
$30,000 - $49,999 ....vvrriirrirre e 22
$50,000 - $59,999 .....oorrriirirrierr e 10
$60,000 - $74,999 .....oovvrirrirrier s 9
$75,000 - $99,999 ....ooirrirrirr e 13
$100,000 - $7149,999 ......ooivrirrirrr e 12
$150,000 - $199,999 ......coonirrirrirr e 3
$200,000 and @DOVE...........cuieeeeiereeereeeeeeeee e 3
MAITIEA ... 38%
Not married but living with partner...........c.ccccocovverinnnne 10
Never married and not living with partner...............c........ 3
Single, NeVer Marmied .........ccooceveeveveiereee e 27
Divorced or separated..........ccoevverrireenssseressniseenns 15
WIAOWEA......c.oceeeiie e 6
CIY cevoereeeeerer s 27%
SUDUIDAN @rEa.......ceeveeeeereereere e 45
SMAll TOWN ..o 12
RUFaI @rea.......coeeiecree s 17
VEry lIDEral........cevieeereererereree et 14%
Somewhat IDeral...........cocvverrereirrinirirenererereeeeeneene 18
MOAETALE ..o 35
Somewhat CONSErVAtiVe .........cccrerererereereereereereereneeneens 18
Very CONSEIVatiVe ..........cvvueeeereieiceriee e 14
LIBERAL (NET) c.uceurieeieiecirerineresierisessssiesssesssensessnenes 32%
CONSERVATIVE (NET)..ccovoerirerenerinerneeeeenersnenseesnenes 33
Yes, consider myself a progressive. .........coeveeeeeeereeneenss 64%
No, do not consider myself a progressive ...........cc.coeeuee. 36

Yes, consider myself a supporter of the MAGA

MOVEMENL ... eoererererereeeseeseee e ssessseeseeessessessessnens 44%
No, do not consider myself a supporter of the MAGA
MOVEMENL ....oceieicieieeeiee et 36
NOE SUFE ...t 20
Employed full-ime ..o 40%
Employed part-time 10
Not employed, but looking for work ............ccccocoveineennnne 9
REEIed ... 26
SHUAENE ... 2
HOMEMAKET ... 7
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EMPLOYSELF. [IF EMPLOYED] And are you self-employed or an independent
contractor?

KIDS. Do you have children under the age of 18 living at home with you?

ECONSELFDESCRIBE. Would you use any of the following terms to describe
yourself? You may select as many as you like.

RELIGION. What is your religious background?

EVANGELICAL. [IF PROTESTANT, CATHOLIC, OR OTHER] Do you consider
yourself a born again or evangelical Christian?

RELIGFREQ. When it comes to attending religious services, do you attend
every week, a few times a month, about once a month, a few times a year,
rarely, or never?

LGBTQPLUS. Do you consider yourself to be any of the following? Select all
that apply.

Self-employed/independent contractor...........c..ccccvvuneen. 19%
Not self-employed/independent contractor...................... 81
YBS ottt 27%
NO o 73
WEAINY ... 2%
Upper middle Class ..........ccveierneninerenceeceineeene 9
Middle ClaSs.........oouuieciiiirisceeere s 34
WOrKing Class .......cvveeuiurireieininicriese i 27
Lower middle Class..........cccocuniininriniiniiciicss 16
LOW INCOME ..ot 26
POOT .. 11
None of these describe me ... 2
Protestant/Christian ... 45%
CathOliC.. .. 21
JEWISN ..o 3
MUSEIM ©.e s *
None/Atheist/AGNOSHC ........c.cvvvevrereerirereceesiene 23
ONBI ..o 8
YES oo 38%
NO Lo 62
EVEry WEEK ... 19%
A few times @ month ..o 8
About once a MONth ..o 5
A few tiMES @ YEAI ... s 13
RATEIY ..o 22
NBVET ...t 33
Heterosexual or straight ..., 87%
BISEXUAL ... 5
Gay Or 1€ShIAN ... 5
NON-DINAIY ... 1
TranSgENAET .......cvevieeieireieereie e 1
1Y O T 1
Prefer NOt 10 SAY .....evereeeeieeeeeereereesere e 1



